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For WCC Students Enrolled in the Writing Center 
 A special welcome to you! You’re our biggest customers! Because you’re enrolled in one of the following 
writing courses—ENG 050, ENG 051, ENG 090, ENG 091, ENG 100, or ENG 111—you have a required Writing Center 
(ENG 000) component that will consist of a series of writing assignments that will count as 25% of your final grade in your 
writing course. More details below. 
 
Getting Started in the Writing Center 
1. Come to the Writing Center during the first week of the semester for orientation. 
2. Listen to the orientation presentation and read this guide. 
3. Complete the orientation assignment and have it checked by a Writing Center staff member. 
4. Buy the Writing Center workbook for your writing course: ENG 050, ENG 051, ENG 090, ENG 091, ENG 100, or 

ENG 111.These workbooks are available at the WCC Bookstore on the first floor of the Student Center building. 
5. Note your Writing Center assignment deadlines, which are printed on pp. 2-4 of this guide. 
 
Things We’d Like You to Know about the Writing Center 
1. You’re welcome in the Writing Center anytime we’re open.  
2. You may complete your Writing Center assignments at home or in the Writing Center. 
3. You must have your Writing Center assignments checked by us on or before the deadline dates. You can work 

ahead as fast as you want; some students complete all of their assignments by midterm.  
4. We recommend that, instead of making a special trip to campus just for Writing Center, you come to get 

your assignments checked on a day when you’re already on campus for class—as long as you meet or beat 
your deadline dates. 

5. Laptops: We strongly prefer hard copies of your writing. It’s difficult for us to help you if your writing is on your lap-
top. If this is the case, the best we can do is offer you suggestions on a sheet of paper. We cannot type on your 
laptop for you or tell you what to type on your laptop. 

6. We cannot accept late Writing Center assignments. If you have a late assignment, talk with your writing course 
instructor. 

7. Beware of bringing in an assignment less than a half hour before closing time. We cannot guarantee that we’ll be 
able to check it. 

8. Your Writing Center assignments are graded Pass/Fail and count as 25% of your final grade in your writing course. 
Your instructor receives frequent updates on your progress. 

9. Some Writing Center assignments must be typed. You may use the computer lab in LA 354 if a class is not in ses-
sion there.  

10. If there is a line, you’re limited to 15 minutes with a Writing Center staff member who is helping you. 
11. We at the Writing Center are committed to providing friendly, compassionate, and knowledgeable support that will 

help you become a better writer.  

Y Sections  
Meeting Tue & Thu  

 

Assignment Due Date 
0       Orientation  
1 Tuesday Feb 10 
2 Tuesday Feb 17 
3 Tuesday  Mar 3 
4 Tuesday Mar 10 
5 Tuesday  Mar 17 
6 Tuesday Mar 24 
7 Tuesday  Mar 31 
8 Tuesday  Apr 7 
9 Tuesday Apr 14 
10 Tuesday Apr 21 
11 Tuesday Apr 28 
12     Tuesday  Apr 28 

Y Sections  
Meeting Mon & Wed  

 

Assignment Due Date 
0 Orientation  
1 Wednesday  Feb 11 
2 Wednesday Feb 18 
3 Wednesday Mar 4 
4 Wednesday Mar 11 
5 Wednesday Mar 18 
6 Wednesday Mar 25 
7 Wednesday Apr 1 
8 Wednesday Apr 8 
9 Wednesday Apr 15 
10 Wednesday Apr 22 
11 Wednesday Apr 29 
12 Wednesday Apr 29 

Writing Center Assignment Deadlines—Y & N Sections—Winter 2015 

N Sections  
Meeting M & W  

 

Assignment                Due Date 
0       Orientation  
1             Wednesday    Mar 4 
2             Wednesday     Mar 11 
3             Wednesday     Mar 18 
4             Wednesday     Mar 25 
5             Wednesday     Apr 1 
6             Wednesday     Apr 8 
7 & 8      Wednesday     Apr 15 
9             Wednesday     Apr 22 
10 & 11  Wednesday     Apr 29 
 
  

The Writing Center Guide 
English Department        Washtenaw Community College 

Winter 2015         Jan 12 — May 4 

Welcome, WCC Students, Faculty, and Staff! 
 If you need help with any kind of writing, The Writing Center (LA 
355) is the place to visit. We have friendly, knowledgeable instructors and 
tutors on duty who are happy to help you out. It’s free, it’s walk-in, and our 
hours of operation are extensive. Visit us soon! 
 You can also find us here: 
 Facebook http://www.facebook.com/TheWritingCenter 
 YouTube http://www.youtube.com/user/wccwritingcenter 
 WCC homepage (type “Writing Center” in search box) 

Additional Writing Center Features  
 
 Writing reference books.  
 Free handouts on many writing topics.  
 A computer lab that’s available if there’s 

not a class using it.  
 The Huron River Review  
   http://thehuronriverreview.wordpress.com/  
 The Big Windows Review  
   http://thebigwindowsreview.wordpress.com/  
 WCC Poetry Club  
   http://wccpoetryclub.wordpress.com/  

Writing Center Hours Winter 2015 
 

    Monday  9 am –  9 pm 
    Tuesday   8 am –  9 pm 
    Wednesday  8 am –  9 pm 
    Thursday  9 am –  3 pm 
       6 pm –  9 pm 
    Friday   9 am –  5 pm 
    Saturday  9 am –  1 pm 
 

Phone: (734) 973-3647 
Writing Center Director: Tom Zimmerman 
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English 050/051 
 

Assignment  Due Date 
0 Orientation 1st week of term 
1  Friday  Jan 30 
2  Friday  Feb 6 
3  Friday  Feb 13 
4  Friday  Feb 20 
5  Friday  Mar 6 
6  Friday  Mar 13 
7  Friday  Mar 20 
8  Friday  Mar 27 
9  Friday  Apr 3 
10  Friday   Apr 10 
11  Friday  Apr 17 
12  Friday  Apr 24 

English 090/091 
Sections 1-6  

Assignment  Due Date 
0 Orientation 1st week of term 
1  Monday  Jan 26 
2  Monday    Feb 2 
3  Monday  Feb 9 
4  Monday   Feb 16 
5  Monday   Mar 2 
6  Monday  Mar 9 
7  Monday   Mar 16 
8  Monday  Mar 23 
9  Monday  Mar 30 
10  Monday  Apr 6 
11  Monday  Apr 13 
12  Monday  Apr 20 

English 090/091 
Sections 7-14 & ESL 

Assignment  Due Date 
0 Orientation 1st week of term 
1  Wednesday  Jan 28 
2  Wednesday Feb 4 
3  Wednesday Feb 11 
4  Wednesday Feb 18 
5  Wednesday Mar 4 
6  Wednesday Mar 11 
7  Wednesday Mar 18 
8  Wednesday Mar 25 
9  Wednesday Apr 1 
10  Wednesday Apr 8 
11  Wednesday Apr 15 
12  Wednesday Apr 22 

English 090/091 
Sections 15+  

Assignment  Due Date 
0 Orientation 1st week of term 
1  Thursday  Jan 29 
2  Thursday   Feb 5 
3  Thursday  Feb 12 
4  Thursday  Feb 19 
5  Thursday   Mar 5 
6  Thursday  Mar 12 
7  Thursday  Mar 19 
8  Thursday  Mar 26 
9  Thursday  Apr 2 
10  Thursday  Apr 9 
11  Thursday  Apr 16 
12  Thursday  Apr 23 

English 100 
 

Assignment  Due Date 
0 Orientation 1st week of term 
1  Tuesday  Jan 27 
2 Tuesday  Feb 3 
3 Tuesday   Feb 10 
4 Tuesday  Feb 17 
5 Tuesday   Mar 3 
6 Tuesday  Mar 10 
7 Tuesday   Mar 31 
8 Tuesday   Apr 7 
9 Tuesday  Apr 14 
10 Tuesday   Apr 21 
11 Tuesday  Apr 28 

Writing Center Assignment Deadlines—Winter 2015—Jan 12-May 4  

Writing Center Hours—Winter 2015 
   Monday 9 am –  9 pm 
   Tuesday  8 am –  9 pm 
   Wednesday 8 am –  9 pm 
   Thursday 9 am –  3 pm 
  6 pm –  9 pm 
   Friday  9 am –  5 pm 
   Saturday 9 am –  1 pm 

Notes 
 We cannot guarantee that as-

signments brought in less than a 
half hour before closing time can 
be checked. 

 No classes Jan 19 and Feb 23-28. 

Writing Center Assignment Deadlines—Winter 2015—Jan 12-May 4 

English 111 
Sections 1-10 & MM1 

Assignment  Due Date 
0 Orientation 1st week of term 
1  Monday  Jan 26 
2  Monday  Feb 2 
3  Monday  Feb 9 
4  Monday  Feb 16 
5  Monday  Mar 2 
6  Monday  Mar 9 
7  Monday  Mar 16 
8  Monday   Mar 23 
9  Monday  Apr 6 
10  Monday   Apr 13 
11  Monday  Apr 20 

English 111 
Sections 11-22 & MM3 

Assignment  Due Date 
0 Orientation 1st week of term 
1  Tuesday  Jan 27 
2  Tuesday  Feb 3 
3  Tuesday  Feb 10 
4  Tuesday  Feb 17 
5  Tuesday   Mar 3 
6  Tuesday  Mar 10 
7  Tuesday   Mar 17 
8  Tuesday  Mar 24 
9  Tuesday  Apr 7 
10  Tuesday  Apr 14 
11  Tuesday  Apr 21 

English 111 
Sections 35-45 

Assignment  Due Date 
0 Orientation 1st week of term 
1  Thursday  Jan 29 
2  Thursday  Feb 5 
3  Thursday   Feb 12 
4  Thursday  Feb 19 
5  Thursday   Mar 5 
6  Thursday  Mar 12 
7  Thursday   Mar 19 
8  Thursday   Mar 26 
9  Thursday  Apr 9 
10  Thursday  Apr 16 
11  Thursday  Apr 23

English 111 
Sections 23-34 & MM2 

Assignment  Due Date 
0 Orientation 1st week of term 
1  Wednesday  Jan 28 
2  Wednesday Feb 4 
3  Wednesday Feb 11 
4  Wednesday Feb 18 
5  Wednesday Mar 4 
6  Wednesday Mar 11 
7  Wednesday Mar 18 
8  Wednesday Mar 25 
9  Wednesday Apr 8 
10  Wednesday Apr 15 
11  Wednesday Apr 22 

English 111 
Sections 46+ 

Assignment  Due Date 
0 Orientation 1st week of term 
1  Friday  Jan 30 
2  Friday   Feb 6 
3  Friday  Feb 13 
4  Friday  Feb 20 
5  Friday   Mar 6 
6  Friday  Mar 13 
7  Friday  Mar 20 
8  Friday  Mar 27 
9  Friday  Apr 10 
10  Friday  Apr 17 
11  Friday  Apr 24 
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Writing Center Hours—Winter 2015 
 

  Monday 9 am –  9 pm 
  Tuesday  8 am –  9 pm 
  Wednesday 8 am –  9 pm 
  Thursday 9 am –  3 pm 
  6 pm –  9 pm 
  Friday  9 am –  5 pm 
  Saturday 9 am –  1 pm 

Notes 

 We cannot guarantee that assign-
ments brought in less than a half hour 
before closing time can be checked. 

 No classes Jan 19 and Feb 22-28. 


